

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNOR

No. GS6-2749/2019

The Vice Chancellor, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit Kaladi- 683 574

13811

KERALA RAI BHAVAN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Pin: 695 099

Tel: 2721100 Fax: 2720266

September 17, 2019

Sir,

Sub:- Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit - Research Project on "An Analysis of the Implementation of Probation of Offenders Act in Kerala" - Approval of the Chancellor - Intimating of - Regarding.

Ref:- Letter No.Acd.C1/8634/SSUS/2019 dated 03.09.2019 from the Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit.

Inviting attention to the reference cited, I am directed to inform you that the Chancellor, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit has been pleased to approve the proposal to accept Rs.34 lakhs for establishment of the Research Project on "An analysis of the Implementation of Probation of Offenders Act in Kerala" in Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, as provided under Section 34 of the Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit Act, 1994.

Yours faithfully,

Sunate

L.R. Suma Deputy Secretary for Principal Secretary to Governor

Scanned with CamScanner

RACHARYAUN

Dr. DHARMARAJAN P.K.
Vice-Chancellor
ee Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit
falady, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 574